
383 

| 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2000 

1. Ellsworth Crack Sealant and 
Equipment, Inc. by item 

2. Vance Brothers by item 

Moved by Seliph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Highways and Purchasing for 

analysis and recommendation on February 14, 2000. Upon roll cali, Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Tires, Tubes, Balancing, Alignment Service and Repair were 

received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Treadco by item 
2. Rich Wholesale Tire — by item 
3. T & W Tire by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis and 

recommendation on February 14, 2000. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; 

Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Welding Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being 

three in number are as follow: 

1. Burnidge Welding Suppiy, Inc by item 

2. Victor Welding Supply by item ° 
3. Mid-South Airgas by item (Affidavit of Non-Collusion incomplete) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis and 

recommendation on February 14, 2000. Upon roil cail, Dick, yes; Seiph, yes; 

Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Clinical Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being 

tive in number are as folilow: 

1. National Health Supply Corp. by item 

2. Boren Safety, Inc by item 
3. Physician’s Sales and Service by item 

4. Durr-Fillauer Medical, Inc by item 

5. Moore Medical Corp. by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis and 

recommendation on February 14, 2000. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; 

Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

There were nce bids received for Commercial Realtor Service. 

Sealed bids for New Emergency Equipment for 2000 Crown Victoria Pursuit 

Vehicles were received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as 

follow: 

1. Phil Williams, LLC-Cruise Tech $38,896.65 
2. Teeco Safety, Inc $27,069.60 

3. Patrol Technology $ 3,030.00 (shotgun racks only) 
4. Law Enforcement Equipment Co. $26,527.05 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis and recommendation on February 14, 2000. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Seiph, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, te award the following bids as reccommended: 


